
ACFA Note: Approval of the Asian members of the IPAC’16  
Organizing Committee and Scientific Program Committee  

7 July 2014 
 
On July 3, 2014, the ACFA Chair received a list of candidate names of the IPAC’16 Organizing Committee 

(OC) and Scientific Program Committee (SPC) members, selected from each of the three regions (Asia, 
Americas and Europe), from Prof. Won Namkung.  
 
Prof. Won Namkung requested ACFA to approve the selected Asian members through email.  

 
Having received the request, the ACFA Chair distributed the list (as described below) to the ACFA 

members and asked for approval voting.  
 
On July 7, 2014, the selected members were unanimously approved by ACFA based on the result of the 

e-mail voting.  
 

 
Prof. Mitsuaki Nozaki, ACFA Chair 

 
 

Proposal by Asia for IPAC’16 OC 
 

==================================================================== 
Won Namkung  PAL  Korea  IPAC’16 OC Chair 
In Soo Ko  POSTECH Korea  IPAC’16 SPC Chair 
 
Zhentang Zhao  SINAP  China  IPAC’13 OC Chair 
Chuang Zhang  IHEP  China  IPAC’13 SPC Chair 
Katsunobu Oide  KEK  Japan  IPAC’10 OC Chair 
Osamu Kamigito  RIKEN  Japan  (RIKEN Accelerator Director) 
Dinakar Kanjilal  IUAC  India  (IUAC Director) 
Moo-hyun Cho  PAL  Korea  (PAL Director) 
Yong-Sub Cho  KAERI  Korea  (KOMAC Director) 
(RISP Director)  IBS  Korea  (RISP Director, to be named) 
==================================================================== 

 
 

Proposal by Americas and EU for IPAC’16 OC 
 
AM Members 
 
Andrew Hutton       JLab     USA           IPAC’15 OC Chair 
Ed Hartouni  LLNL  USA  LSS –West Region 
Stan Schriber           MSU     USA       Past TC Chair 
Bill Barletta  MIT  USA  SUSS Member 
 
EU Members 
 
Gianluigi Arduini  CERN  Europe  IPAC’17 OC Chair 
Ralph Assmann  DESY  Germany  
Giovanni Bisoffi  INFN-Legnaro  Italy   
Andy Worski Cockroft/Univ. Liverpool UK  IPAC’14 OC Chair 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 
 

IPAC16 SPC Members  
MC Coordinators (Asia) 
 
MC1 Qing Qin  IHEP   China  qinq@mail.ihep.ac.cn 
MC2 Hitoshi Tanaka SPring-8  Japan  tanaka@spring8.or.jp 

mailto:qinq@mail.ihep.ac.cn
mailto:tanaka@spring8.or.jp


MC3 Hyyong Suk GIST   Korea  hysuk@gist.ac.kr 
MC4 Tadashi Koseki KEK   Japan  tadashi.koseki@kek.jp 
MC5 Mark Boland SLSA  Australia  mark.boland@synchrotron.org.au 
MC6 Yongbin Leng SSRF/SINAP China  leng@sinap.ac.cn 
MC7 Gwo-Huei Luo NSRRC   Taiwan  luo@nsrrc.org.tw 
MC8  Sang Hoon Nam KIRAMS Korea  nsh@kirams.re.kr 
 
MC Deputies (Americas and Europe) 
 
MC1 Paul Collier   CERN  EU (EU) 
MC2 Lin Liu    LNLS  Brazil (AM) 
MC3 Lia Merminga   Triumf  Canada (AM) 
MC4 Andreas Jansson   ESS  Sweden (EU) 
MC5 Marie-Emmanuelle Couprie Soleil   France (EU) 
MC6 Linda Spentzouris   IIT  USA (AM) 
MC7 Stuart Henderson   ANL  USA (AM) 
MC8 Mike Seidel   PSI  Switzerland (EU) 
----------------------------- 
Paul Collier   paul.collier@cern.ch 
Lin Liu    liu@lnls.br 
Lia Merminga   merminga@triumf.ca 
Mike Seidel   mike.seidel@psi.ch 
Marie-Emmanuelle Couprie  marie-emmanuelle.couprie@synchrotron-soleil.fr 
Linda Spentzouris   spentzouris@iit.edu 
Andreas Jansson   andreas.jansson@esss.se 
Stuart Henderson   hendersons@aps.anl.gov 
------------- 
 
MC1: Circular and Linear Colliders 
MC2: Photon Sources and Electron Accelerators 
MC3: Alternative Particle Sources and Acceleration Technologies 
MC4: Hadron Accelerators 
MC5: Beam Dynamics and EM Fields 
MC6: Beam Instrumentation, Controls, Feedback and Operational Aspects 
MC7: Accelerator Technology Main Systems 
MC8: Applications of Accelerators, Tech Transfer and Industrial Relations 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

mailto:hysuk@gist.ac.kr
mailto:tadashi.koseki@kek.jp
mailto:mark.boland@synchrotron.org.au
mailto:leng@sinap.ac.cn
mailto:luo@nsrrc.org.tw
mailto:nsh@kirams.re.kr
mailto:paul.collier@cern.ch
mailto:liu@lnls.br
mailto:merminga@triumf.ca
mailto:mike.seidel@psi.ch
mailto:marie-emmanuelle.couprie@synchrotron-soleil.fr
mailto:spentzouris@iit.edu
mailto:andreas.jansson@esss.se
mailto:hendersons@aps.anl.gov

